

# PRAHLADRAI DALMIA LIONS COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

#### **NOTICE FOR F.Y.B.COM Admission**

#### PROCEDURE FOR F. Y. B. COM (INHOUSE) ADMISSION 2021-2022

As per Mumbai University Circular No. Enrol./Elig./Admission/(2021-22)/373/of 2021 dt. 4th August 2021

**Regular students** of Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College of Commerce & Economics who have passed H.S.C. examination in March/April 2021 are eligible for direct admission to the F.Y.B.Com Class. If any student fails to take admission according to the schedule he/she will lose the right of admission to F.Y.B.Com class in this College.

\*\* Please note that the students who had failed FYJC Exam and have appeared privately are to be treated as Outsider candidate as per rules and are not eligible for Direct Admission.

ot Adminission.	
<u>PARTICULARS</u>	<u>DATES</u>
Direct Online Admission on	Friday 6 <sup>th</sup> August 2021, to
College website (In-house	Friday, 13 <sup>th</sup> August 2021 (upto
Regular H.S.C Students )	3.00 p.m.) Students will have to go
	to the portal and pay fees latest by
	6 pm on 14 <sup>th</sup> August 2021 without
	which they will loose their chance
	for Inhouse admission

### Students should strictly follow the following steps for Admission.

### Step 1): University Of Mumbai Online Registration Procedure

- Go to the University website. <a href="http://mumoa.digitaluniversity.ac">http://mumoa.digitaluniversity.ac</a> & fill Pre-Admission Online Form University of Mumbai.

Please select B.Com Program Code: 22300001 for B.Com

### <u> Step -2) : College Online Form Registration</u>

Students should fill in the information correctly on the Form provided on the College website for Admission to B.Com class Link: https://www.dalmialionscollege.ac.in/degree-college-2/ and make Payment of Rs. 100 as Registration fee failing which their form will not be considered. (6<sup>th</sup> August 2021 to 14<sup>th</sup> August 2021 upto 3.00pm)

Note: While filling the form please fill all information correctly. Once the form is filled it cannot be edited. In case of any problem while form filling contact : <a href="mailto:info@qfixinfo.com">info@qfixinfo.com</a> & <a href="mailto:pdlcdegreereg@dalmialionscollege.ac.in">pdlcdegreereg@dalmialionscollege.ac.in</a> phone nos: 8369191880 / 7045758635 (Between 10am to 5pm)

# Students should Upload following documents while filling Online Admission Form.

- 1. Upload University Online Registration Form
- 2. Scan Copy of Passport size Photograph (Size 20 KB to 40 KB)
- 3. Scan Copy of Online HSC Mark sheet Copy.
- 4. Scan Copy of Caste with Category [SC/ST/OBC/DT/NT/SBC/SEBC/EBC], if applicable.
- 5. Scan Copy of Certificate for Sports/Ex-Servicemen/Freedom Fighter & Physically Challenged in case of Handicapped category candidates, Income Proof in case of EBC, if applicable.
- 6. Scan Copy of Aadhar Card.



# PRAHLADRAI DALMIA LIONS COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

## Step 3: Fees Payment Procedure

Students are required to wait for 36 hours after submission of form for this process of Payment

- 1) Click on Payment Link :- <u>https://www.eduqfix.com/PayDirect/#/student</u>
- 2) Select our College name from the Institute List. (PDL College of Commerce)
- 3) Select your respective course (For B.Com): Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College SR
- 4) Students should make payment latest by 14<sup>th</sup> August 2021 6 p.m. (Fees link will be deactivated at 6.00 pm on 14<sup>th</sup> August 2021)
- 5) Registration Code (Phone Number used by student for registration)
- 6) Online Mode Only: Debit Card (Visa/Master/ Maestro)/ Credit Card/ Net Banking only.

ADMISSION WILL BE CONFIRMED ONLY AFTER PAYMENT OF FEES.

Online Mode Only: Debit Card (Visa/Master/ Maestro)/ Credit Card/ Net Banking only.

: Fees:

<u>Aided</u>:Open Category – Rs. 4063/- Reserved Category – Rs. 395/-Other Board Students – Rs. 4763/ <u>Unaided Division</u>: Rs. 7463/- Unaided Division Other Board Rs. 8163/-

(In case any technical problem while paying fees contact between (10am to 5pm) to the following **Mr. Prasad -7506618165**, **Mr.Aniket – 8691994365** 

Note: The Admission given is Provisional. Only after submission of original HSC Mark sheet the Admission will be Confirmed, failing which the Admission will be cancelled.

Prof. Madhavi Nighoskar Vice-Principal

Dr. Kiran H Mane Principal

DI/DC-ADM/GEN/00

Anighoskar